



MICHAEL HAMILTON

October 20, 1948 ~ January 24, 2021

Our beloved Michael Hamilton, one of the Co-founders of Angel Valley, recently transitioned. His death was pronounced on January 24, at 3:33 AM, after trying to resuscitate him from cardiac arrest

that occurred earlier that evening before at his home in Angel Valley. A diagnosis of pneumonia, along with undetected underlying conditions, lead to his untimely death at the age of 72.

It is a shock for all who knew him as an enthusiastic lover of life with a positive outlook, and a vibrant mindset. A Sedona resident since 1996, he and his wife Amayra founded Angel Valley in 2002. They saw themselves as the Stewards of a sacred oasis in nature with powerful vortex energy, and the spirit of the Angels. During the 19 years that he lived and worked in this precious valley, he impacted many lives in a profound way. He would encourage people to always listen to their heart and to follow their Divine Heart's Highest Excitement.

Among those who are grieving his sudden departure are his wife, Amayra Groot Hamilton, Michael's children: Jarrod Groff, Jaime Groff Ruiz, Josh Groff, Jordan Groff, his stepdaughter Irene Annink and their partners, along with 9 grandchildren. He is survived by his siblings Ramona Martin, Ray Groff, Bill Groff and Lynn Groff with their partners.

In addition, he is mourned deeply by the Angel Valley staff, and by the many friends from all over the world.

In his honor, a Celebration of Life Ceremony occurred on January 30, 2021 via Zoom.

Another Celebration of Life Ceremony will take place at Angel Valley on March 3rd at 3:33pm. We invite those who want to attend to please RSVP to 928-634-1320, or send an email to info@angelvalley.org.